

December 30, 2020

Dear Homeowners,

The FHMD Board has decided to leave Water and Sewer base and usage rates unchanged for 2021. A rate schedule is below for your reference and additional information on current fees can be found on our website.

For the few homeowners who have not yet decided to convert to smart meters, the cost of manual meter reading will increase to \$20/month to cover the District and Operator's costs of reading the meters in person. If you would like to convert to a smart meter, please email <a href="management@fhmd.net">management@fhmd.net</a>.

We would also like to remind all homeowners of the value of enrolling in the Waterscope App to receive notifications of leaks or unexpected usage. Using this App conserves our scarce water resource and can prevent a surprise bill for unintended high usage. If you wish to enroll, please email <a href="mailto:admin@fhmd.net">admin@fhmd.net</a> for details.

The FHMD Board

2021 Forest Hills Metropolitan District Water and Sewer Monthly Rate Schedule					
Gallons (Thousands)	Water Base Fee	Water Usage Rate	Water Use Charge	Sewer Base Fee	Total
0	\$66.00	\$1.38	\$0.00	\$88.50	\$154.50
1	\$66.00	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$88.50	\$155.88
2	\$66.00	\$1.38	\$2.76	\$88.50	\$157.26
3	\$66.00	\$1.38	\$4.14	\$88.50	\$158.64
4	\$66.00	\$1.38	\$5.52	\$88.50	\$160.02
5	\$66.00	\$1.38	\$6.90	\$88.50	\$161.40
6	\$66.00	\$5.50	\$12.40	\$88.50	\$166.90
7	\$66.00	\$5.50	\$17.90	\$88.50	\$172.40
8	\$66.00	\$5.50	\$23.40	\$88.50	\$177.90
9	\$66.00	\$5.50	\$28.90	\$88.50	\$183.40
10	\$66.00	\$5.50	\$34.40	\$88.50	\$188.90
11	\$66.00	\$16.50	\$50.90	\$88.50	\$205.40
12	\$66.00	\$16.50	\$67.40	\$88.50	\$221.90
13	\$66.00	\$16.50	\$83.90	\$88.50	\$238.40
14	\$66.00	\$16.50	\$100.40	\$88.50	\$254.90
15	\$66.00	\$16.50	\$116.90	\$88.50	\$271.40
16	\$66.00	\$27.50	\$144.40	\$88.50	\$298.90
17	\$66.00	\$27.50	\$171.90	\$88.50	\$326.40
18	\$66.00	\$27.50	\$199.40	\$88.50	\$353.90
19	\$66.00	\$27.50	\$226.90	\$88.50	\$381.40
20	\$66.00	\$27.50	\$254.40	\$88.50	\$408.90
21	\$66.00	\$38.50	\$292.90	\$88.50	\$447.40
22	\$66.00	\$38.50	\$331.40	\$88.50	\$485.90
23	\$66.00	\$38.50	\$369.90	\$88.50	\$524.40
24	\$66.00	\$38.50	\$408.40	\$88.50	\$562.90
25	\$66.00	\$38.50	\$446.90	\$88.50	\$601.40
26	\$66.00	\$49.50	\$496.40	\$88.50	\$650.90
27	\$66.00	\$49.50	\$545.90	\$88.50	\$700.40
28	\$66.00	\$49.50	\$595.40	\$88.50	\$749.90
29	\$66.00	\$49.50	\$644.90	\$88.50	\$799.40
30	\$66.00	\$45.00	\$689.90	\$88.50	\$844.40